dated March 25, 2019 (“Agreement”) whereby Consultant agreed to provide On-Call 
Engineering Services. 

B. City and Consultant amended the Agreement on April 26, 2019 (“Amendment
No. 1”) to decrease the Contract Sum from Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($500,000.00) to 
Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00).   

C. City and Consultant now desire to again amend the Agreement to increase the
Contract Sum from Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) to Seven Hundred Fifty 
Thousand Dollars (750,000.00), and to extend the term by one (1) additional year until June 30, 
2022. 

TERMS 

1. Contract Changes. The Agreement is amended as provided herein (new text in
bold italics and deleted text in strikethrough).

A. Section 2.1, “Contract Sum,” of the Agreement, is hereby amended to read

[...]

“Subject to any limitations set forth in this Agreement, City agrees to pay 
Consultant the amounts specified in the “Schedule of Compensation” attached 
hereto as Exhibit “C” and incorporated herein by this reference. The total 
compensation, including reimbursement for actual expenses, shall not exceed 
Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) Seven Hundred Fifty 
Thousand Dollars ($750,000.00) (the “Contract Sum”), unless additional 
compensation is approved pursuant to Section 1.8.” 

B. Exhibit B, Section II, amending Section 2.1, “Contract Sum,” of the
Agreement, is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows: 

“Subject to any limitations set forth in this Agreement, City agrees to pay

[...]

Consultant the amounts specified in the “Schedule of Compensation” attached 
hereto as Exhibit “C” and incorporated herein by this reference. The total 

compensation, including reimbursement for actual expenses, shall not exceed 
Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000)  Seven Hundred Fifty 
Thousand Dollars ($750,000) (the “Contract Sum”), unless additional 
compensation is approved pursuant to Section 1.8 or subsequently approved by 
the City Council.” 

C. Exhibit C, Section IX, of the Agreement, is hereby amended to read in its 

entirety as follows: 

“The total compensation for the Services shall not exceed $250,000 $750,000 for